
Plan Change 21- Southern Cross Hospital
Summary of Decisions Requested

Sub 
Number

Sub # point Submitter Name Summary Contact details

1 1.1 Spring Chunchun Xu Decline the plan modification chunchunxu122@gmail.com
2 2.1 Stuart King Accept the plan modification with 

amendments.
stuart_patrick_king@hotmail.com

3 3.1 Jianming Huang Decline the proposed plan change danielhuang66@hotmail.com

4 4.1 John Kippenburger Decline the plan modification. johnrkipp@gmail.com
5 5.1 Julie Kippenburger Decline the plan modification juliekippenburger@gmail.com
6 6.1 Tom Lorimer Decline the plan modification tlorimer2@gmail.com
7 7.1 Erica Hussona Decline the plan modification erica.hussona@ix.net.nz
8 8.1 Zhengyu He Decline the plan modification danielhuang66@hotmail.com
9 9.1 Gregory Towers Decline the plan modification greg.towers1@gmail.com

10 10.1 Miranda Rabone Decline the proposed plan change bhgc@xtra.co.nz

11 11.1 Dr Stuart Rabone Decline the proposed plan change bhgc@xtra.co.nz

12 12.1 Janet Wightman Decline the plan modification nzjanetwightman@gmail.com
13 13.1 William Lorimer Decline the plan modification willlorimer21@gmail.com
14 14.1 Shuqin Zhang Decline the proposed plan change nzxinxin@gmail.com

15 15.1 Geoffrey Hinds Decline the proposed plan change geowill4@gmail.com

16 16.1 David Ross Decline the plan modification David.ross@kotahi.co.nz
17 17.1 Hannah Saulbrey Ross Decline the plan modification hannahsr@me.com
18 18.1 Jane Robson Decline the plan modification robsonjp@xtra.co.nz
19 19.1 Lisa Phillimore Decline the plan modification phillimorefamily@gmail.com
20 20.1 Elspeth Whitmore Decline the proposed plan change arnwhit@xtra.co.nz

21 21.1 Lisa Manks Decline the plan modification manksyak@gmail.com



22 22.1 Philip Taylor Decline the proposed plan change philipjtaylor@xtra.co.nz

23 23.1 Janet Taylor Decline the proposed plan change jan_taylor@xtra.co.nz

24 24.1 Norfolk Limited attn: Frederick 
Knights

Decline the proposed plan change faknights@gmail.com

25 25.1 Margaret Knights Decline the proposed plan change faknights@gmail.com

26 26.1 David Lim Decline the plan modification david.lim49@gmail.com
27 27.1 Harvey White and Janette White Decline the plan modification harveywhite1911@gmail.com

28 28.1 Karim Hussona Decline the plan modification erica.hussona@ix.net.nz
29 29.1 Marion Armstrong Decline the plan modification 
30 30.1 Pavneet Grover Decline the plan modification pavneet.grover@yahoo.com
31 31.1 Terry Kayes and Marion Kayes Decline the plan modification terry.kayes@gmail.com
32 32.1 Nicola Maling Decline the plan modification an.maling@xtra.co.nz
33 33.1 Michael Lorimer Decline the plan modification michaellorimer@xtra.co.nz
34 34.1 Peter Robson Decline the plan modification alertelectrical@xtra.co.nz
35 35.1 Stephanie Watson Decline the proposed plan change stephaniewatson126@gmail.com

36 36.1 Trevor Watson Decline the proposed plan change trevor.watson@xtra.co.nz

37 37.1 Colin Wightman Decline the proposed plan change colin@jaysondesigns.co.nz

38 38.1 Lynn Huhtala Decline the proposed plan change lynn.chris@xtra.co.nz

39 39.1 Cherie Lovatt Decline the plan modification lovatt.lovegrove@gmail.com
40 40.1 Digby Draper Decline the plan modification digbydraperdd@gmail.com
41 41.1 Jan Hughes Decline the plan modification trevorjanhughes@gmail.com
42 42.1 Heather Golder Decline the plan modification hgolder@xtra.co.nz
43 43.1 Jennifer Lim Decline the plan modification janlim1979@gmail.com
44 44.1 John Stewart Decline the plan modification johnstewart@xtra.co.nz
45 45.1 Michelle Adams Decline the plan modification m.adams@auckland.ac.nz



46 46.1 Philip Chong and Virginia Chong Decline the plan modification philip.chong29@gmail.com
47 47.1 Tobias Lorimer Decline the plan modification tobiaslorimer@gmail.com
48 48.1 Vanita Dutt Decline the application in its entirety 

as indicated [in the submission]
vanitamd@gmail.com

49 49.1 Andi He Decline the proposed plan change grace.liu7380@gmail.com

50 50.1 Fred Blackley Decline the plan modification. fb378520@kings.net.nz
51 51.1 Gabriella Amies Decline the plan modification 
52 52.1 Hugo Blackley Decline the plan modification hjlblackley@gmail.com
53 53.1 Sam Blackley Decline the plan modification samblackley2000@gmail.com
54 54.1 Sophia Amies Decline the plan modification 
55 55.1 Ian Kohler Decline the proposed plan change ik@ikarchitect.com

56 56.1 Deborah Wade Decline the proposed plan change debbiewade@brandz.co.nz

57 57.1 Grace Liu Decline the proposed plan change grace.liu7380@gmail.com

58 58.1 Eva Ji Decline the proposed plan change nexinxin@hotmail.com

59 59.1 Andrew Kohler Decline the proposed plan change kandrew2302@gmail.com

60 60.1 Lancia Hicks Decline the proposed plan change lanciahicks@gmail.com

61 61.1 Anita Chhita Decline the proposed plan change d.patel@xtra.co.nz

62 62.1 Dinesh Naran Decline the proposed plan change d.patel@xtra.co.nz

63 63.1 Naomi Dexter Decline the proposed plan change

64 64.1 Sungita Chhita Decline the proposed plan change dhrur@xtra.co.nz
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65 65.1 Robyn Hawkes Decline the proposed plan change robynhawkes21@gmail.com

66 66.1 Vinay Deobhakta Decline the proposed plan change vinaydeobhakta@gmail.com

67 67.1 Richard Hawkes Decline the proposed plan change rhawkes21@gmail.com

68 68.1 Kanan Deobhakta Decline the proposed plan change

69 69.1 Devendra Patel Decline the plan modification family@patel.co.nz
70 70.1 Gillian Anderson Decline the plan modification g.anderson5758@gmail.com
71 71.1 Jashwanty Patel Decline the plan modification jashu@patel.co.nz
72 72.1 Victor Rabone Decline the proposed plan change bhgc@xtra.co.nz

73 73.1 Cheryl Cliffe Decline the proposed plan change cherylcliffe@xtra.co.nz

74 74.1 Claire Mason Decline the proposed plan change cejmason@gmail.com

75 75.1 Margaret Parker Decline the proposed plan change margaretparker@sangarchitects.com

76 76.1 Aden Leung Decline the proposed plan change adenleung40@gmail.com

77 77.1 Hyun Chi Cho Decline the plan modification kenjicho@hotmail.com
78 78.1 John Allen Decline the plan modification ja@sdg.net.nz
79 79.1 Anthony Randerson Decline the proposed plan change tonyranderson@xtra.co.nz

80 80.1 Glenda Randerson Decline the proposed plan change glendaranderson@xtra.co.nz

81 81.1 Ellen Majurey Decline the proposed plan change e.majurey@xtra.co.nz

82 82.1 Savita Mistry, Vinodbhail Mistry, MDecline the proposed plan change vinod@giftwrapping.co.nz

83 83.1 Christina Lucas Decline the proposed plan change lucas.clan@xtra.co.nz



84 84.1 Paul Lucas Decline the proposed plan change paul.lucas@xtra.co.nz

85 85.1 Gordon McKendry Decline the proposed plan change Gordon@geomac.co.nz

86 86.1 Anne Callinan Decline the proposed plan change anne.callinan@simpsongrierson.com

87 87.1 Richard Poole Decline the proposed plan change rick@poolez.nz

88 88.1 Nicholas Allen Decline the proposed plan change nickallen111@gmail.com

89 89.1 Mary Crosby Decline the proposed plan change marybernadettecrosby@gmail.com

90 90.1 Katherine Bulog Decline the proposed plan change katherine.bulog@gmail.com

91 91.1 Gemma Allen Decline the plan modification gemma@hydrobio.co.nz
92 92.1 Robert Speer Decline the proposed plan change robert@speer.co.nz

93 93.1 Suzanne Speer Decline the proposed plan change suzanne@speer.co.nz

94 94.1 Eden Epsom Residential Protection Decline the proposed plan change gemma@hydrobio.co.nz

95 95.1 Kefu Liu Decline the proposed plan change trade7lkf7@gmail.com

96 96.1 Charles Deane Decline the proposed plan change Charles.deane7@gmail.com

97 97.1 Ernest and Gillian Willoughby Decline the proposed plan change gilly.willoughby@gmail.com



98 98.1 Auckland Transport- Planning and 
Investment

That Auckland Council approves 
PPC21, provided that the transport 
requirements/concerns raised in this 
submission are resolved , or that 
Council identifies a more appropriate 
zone or provision that will address 
these matters.

Kevin.wong-toi@at.govt.nz

98.2 Auckland Transport- Planning and 
Investment

If ATs concerns are not resolved , 
then the Plan Change should be 
declined

99 99.1 Simon Jones Decline the proposed plan change simon.jones@moana.co.nz

100 100.1 Carolina Boyle Decline the proposed plan change ncpmuller@gmail.com

101 101.1 Prudence Cotter Decline the proposed plan change cotter.smith@xtra.co.nz

102 102.1 James Boyle Decline the proposed plan change james.boyle0259@gmail.com

103 103.1 James McLennan Decline the proposed plan change j.mclennan@xtra.co.nz

104 104.1 Priya Naran Decline the proposed plan change d.patel@xtra.co.nz

105 105.1 Ashok Patel Decline the proposed plan change dhruv@xtra.co.nz

106 106.1 Gregory Thwaite Decline the proposed plan change

107 107.1 Peter King Decline the proposed plan change peter_king@xtra.co.nz

hannons
Rectangle

hannons
Rectangle



108 108.1 Housing New Zealand c/- Ellis 
Gould  Lawyers 

That the proposed provisions of the 
Plan Change seeking the proposed 
removal of the Special Character 
Area Overlay from three sites at 149, 
151 and 153 Gillies Avenue, Epsom, 
be deleted or amended, so as to 
provide for the sustainable 
management of the Region’s natural 
and physical resources and thereby 
achieve the purpose of the Act.

ckirman@ellisgould.co.nz

108.2 Housing New Zealand c/- Ellis 
Gould  Lawyers 

Such further or other relief, or other 
consequential or other amendments, 
as are considered appropriate and 
necessary to address the concerns 
set out herein.

109 109.1 Dhruv Chhita-Patel Decline the proposed plan change dhruv@xtra.co.nz

110 110.1 Ian Wolfgram If the proposed plan change is not 
declined then amend. No relaxing of 
the parking ratio from 1:50sq.m GFA 
to 1:64sq.m GFA

ian.wolfgram@gmail.com

111 111.1 Leonie Deane Decline the proposed plan change leonie@deaneco.co.nz

112 112.1 Christopher Deane Decline the proposed plan change Christopher@Deane Co.co.nz

113 113.1 Edward Deane Decline the proposed plan change edward_deane@hotmail.com

114 114.1 Francesca Deane Decline the proposed plan change deane.francesca@gmail.com
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115 115.1 Alison Warren Decline the  plan modification awarrenz@yahoo.com
116 116.1 Margaret Parker Decline the proposed plan change margaretparker@sangarchitects.com

117 117.1 Tara Deobhakta Decline the proposed plan change taradeobhakta@gmail.com

118 118.1 Carlton Brown Decline the  plan modification carltonbro@gmail.com
119 119.1 Auckland Grammar School Board o  Decline the  plan modification p.gargiulo@ags.school.nz
120 120.1 Alister Prew Decline the  plan modification alisterprew@hotmail.co.nz
121 121.1 Brent Druskovich Decline the  plan modification brentdruskovich@gmail.com
122 122.1 Charles Stewart Decline the  plan modification cr_stewart@hotmail.com
123 123.1 Chi Wong Decline the  plan modification thomas321@gmail.com
124 124.1 Christine Fletcher Decline the  plan modification fletch.family@xtra.co.nz
125 125.1 Mt Eden Village Inc Decline the  plan modification admin@mounteden.co.nz
126 126.1 David Jones Decline the  plan modification doj@halaw.co.nz
127 127.1 Emma Carr-Smith Decline the  plan modification timandemma@xtra.co.nz
128 128.1 Eun Rae Cho Decline the  plan modification pinebay@xtra.co.nz
129 129.1 Fisi Amies Decline the  plan modification Fisi.amies@gmail.com
130 130.1 Frances loo Decline the  plan modification info@chapter.co.nz
131 131.1 Gemma Allen Decline the  plan modification gemma@hydrobio.co.nz
132 132.1 Georgina Johnston Decline the  plan modification timandemma@xtra.co.nz
133 133.1 Glennis Loo Decline the  plan modification glennisloo@gmail.com
134 134.1 Hamish Wanhill Decline the plan modification hamish@liberation.co.nz
135 135.1 Hugh Blackley Decline the  plan modification hughblackley@xtra.co.nz
136 136.1 Hyeon Tae Cho Decline the  plan modification kenta.cho@auckland.ac.nz
137 137.1 James Currie Decline the proposed plan change currie_jim2010@hotmail.com

138 138.1 Hyun Ryang Cho Decline the  plan modification hcho529@aucklanduni.ac.nz
139 139.1 Jennifer Spillane Decline the  plan modification spillanej01@gmail.com
140 140.1 Jennifer Scott Decline the  plan modification bnjscott@xtra.co.nz
141 141.1 Jennifer Stewart Decline the  plan modification jennystewart20@gmail.com
142 142.1 John Allen Decline the  plan modification ja@sdg.net.nz
143 143.1 Karen Tuxford Decline the  plan modification hastiephysio@hotmail.com
144 144.1 Keradith Thomas Decline the  plan modification richard2keri@yahoo.co.nz



145 145.1 Lani Keane Decline the  plan modification lanikeane@hotmail.com
146 146.1 Lindsay Amies Decline the  plan modification lindsayamies@hotmail.com
147 147.1 Lucy Johnston Decline the  plan modification timandemma@xtra.co.nz
148 148.1 Lynn Towers Decline the  plan modification lynnetowers1@gmail.com
149 149.1 Mary-Jane Johnson Decline the  plan modification mjjohnson550@gmail.com
150 150.1 Mike and Jenny Merrington Decline the  plan modification jenmerrington@gmail.com
151 151.1 Min Kang Park Decline the  plan modification toshiedon@gmail.com
152 152.1 Prudence Cotter Decline the  plan modification 
153 153.1 Pui Yi Linda Leung Decline the  plan modification lindaee@gmail.com
154 154.1 Richard Quatermass Decline the  plan modification quatermass@xtra.co.nz
155 155.1 Richard Thomas Decline the  plan modification richard2keri@yahoo.co.nz
156 156.1 Sanjay Dutt Decline the  plan modification scoobjay@gmail.com
157 157.1 Sean Keane Decline the  plan modification mtecho@hotmail.com
158 158.1 Sharon Cogan-Beck Decline the  plan modification sharoncoganbeck@yahoo.com
159 159.1 Simon Nelson and Florence HoldswDecline the  plan modification simon@holdson.co.nz
160 160.1 Sophia Johnston Decline the  plan modification timandemma@xtra.co.nz
161

Withdrawn 

Withdrawn

161 Withdrawn

162 162.1 Suzanne Elgar Decline the  plan modification suemelgar@gmail.com
163 163.1 Sylvie Allen Decline the  plan modification sylvie.e.allen@gmail.com
164 164.1 Tara Keane Decline the  plan modification mtecho@hotmail.com
165 165.1 Te Aute Limited Decline the  plan modification macleans01@gmail.com
166 166.1 Terence Kennelly Decline the  plan modification terry@profitmultipliers.co.nz
167 167.1 Terry Kennelly Decline the  plan modification terry@profitmultipliers.co.nz
168 168.1 Tiani Keane Decline the  plan modification mtecho@hotmail.com
169 169.1 Tiernan Keane Decline the  plan modification mtecho@hotmail.com
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170 170.1 Tim Johnston Decline the  plan modification tjohnston@castlepartners.co.nz
171 171.1 Vivienne Prew Decline the  plan modification vivprew@hotmail.com
172 172.1 Jane C G Mason Decline the  proposed plan change missjanemason@gmail.com

173 173.1 Jane M Mason Decline the  proposed plan change jane millarmason@gmail.com

174 174.1 Stephen Mason Decline the  proposed plan change shmmason@xtra.co.nz

175 175.1 Graham Dexter Decline the  proposed plan change dexiotropic@gmail.com

176 176.1 Marianne Gits Decline the  proposed plan change marianne-gits@gmail.com
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